
382 

Oregon City, Oregon, January 25, 1947 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The Qity Commission met in special session on the above 
date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 3 o'clock 
p.m. 

The purpose of the meeting was to consider applications for 
the position of City Manager. After due consideration and interview 
Mr. Robert A • .c·Firilayson of 3334 N.E. Oregon Street, Portland 13, Oregon 
was chosen to fill the position. 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned. 

Oregon City, Oregon, February 5, 1947 

REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above 
date in the office of the_ City Manager at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Geo. Woodward, Mayor 
W. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner 
Raymond P. Caufield, Commissioner 

Ordinance No. 1339, an ordinance amending paragraphs two and 
three of Section 11 of Ordinance No. 1326, known as the Parking Meter 
Ordinance, and providing penalty for violation thereof, was read the 
second time and on motion placed on its final passage, and it appearing 
from the certificate of VanHoy O. Ballou~ principal clerk of the Publisher 
of the Oregon City Enterprise, that the same had been properly published 
as required by the Charter, the ordinance was passed. 

The following Resolution was read and adopted: 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the petition of Clifford Corless, Doris Corless, 
August Entner, Geo. Boettcher, Bertha Boettcher, Theodore Entner, 
Cora Schro~der and Arthur Schroeder has been filed on November 15, 
1946, asking that the City Commission of Oregon City, Oregon initiate 
proceedings to reduce the alley through Block 167, Oregon City, 
according to the duly recorded plat thereof-, between Jackson Street 
and Van Buren Street, from 26 feet in width to 10 feet in width in 
its entirety by vacating a strip of land eight feet in width along 
the entire Northeasterly side of said alley adjoining lots 2 and 7 
in said Block and by vacating a strip of land 8 feet in width along 
the entire Southwesterly side of said alley adjoining lots 3 and 6 
in said Block, and reduce said alley from 26 feet to 10 feet in 
width as above set forth as by.law provided; and it appearing that 
said Petition contains the signatures of all the owners of property 
abutting the alley in said block 167, Oregon City, according to the 
duly recorded plat thereof, consenting to said vacating, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the City Commission 
of Oregon City, Oregon initiate proceedings to reduce the alley 
through Block 167, Oregon City, according to t_he duly recorded plat 
thereof, between Jackson Street and Van Buren Street from 26 feet 
in width to 10 feet in width in its entirety by vacating a strip of 
land 8 feet in width along the entire Northeasterly side of said 
alley adjoining lots 2 and 7 in said Block and by vacating a strip 
of land 8 feet in width along the entire Southwesterly side of said 
alley adjoining lots 3 and 6 in said Block, on its own motion as by 
law provided, and make said vacating in the absence of valid, legal 
oQjection thereto. 

Dated February 5, 1947. Geo. Woodward 
Mayor-Commissioner 

Raymond P. Caufield 
- · - Commissioner 

" 
-:- ~. 

w. G .- H. Kriieger 
Commissioner 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

As there was not sufficient time to compile the necessary 
reports the meeting adjourned to convene again February 7 at 1:00 
o'clock p.m. 

C~o~er~ 
Oregon City, Oregon, February 7, 1947 

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission met in adjourned regular session on the above 
date in the office of the City Manager in the City Hall at 1:00 o•clock pm. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner 
Raymond P. Caufield, Commissioner 
George Woodward,-Mayor 
J.L. Franzen, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered file~ 

383 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The City Recorder•s report of claims against the City for the 
month of January was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the 
amounts sho~n therein. 

Ayes: Krueger, Caufield, and Woodward 

REPORT 

I herewith submit a report of the claims against the city for 
the month of January; 1947 and recommend that warrants be drawn on their 
respective funds in payment thereof. 

C.R. McGee Auditor 25.00 

C.A. Blodgett 
Clarence Alldredge 
C.D. Newman 
Harvey Tau tfest 
John D. Williams 
C.C. Koellermeier 
Gilbert Rodgers 
Carl Hass, Jr. 
Donald M. Kelley 

Roscoe v. Locke 
Harold Koenig 
Eldon Lankins 
L.E. Fisher 
Henry J. Bebo 
A. Bittner 
Duane F. O'Brien 

J.E. Surfus 
Chr.is Moehnke 

Alden E. Miller 
George E. Swafford 
J .L. Franzen 

Mary E. Brady 
C.H. Taylor 

L. Stipp 
Lee L. Shoemake 

Walter Bullard 
John E. Eaden 

Police Chief 
Ass• t " 
Captain 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Patrolman 
II 

ti 

" 
Fire Chief 
Ass 1 t 
Cap1al.n 
Hoseman 
II 

" II 

Elevator 
II 

Attorney 
Treasurer 
Manager & 

Engineer 
Recorder 
Jani tor & 
l!.levator 

Judge 
Watchman 

Flusher 
II 

201.43 
158.33 
169.50 
183.75 
155.39 
156.48 
168.93 
149.20 
170.23 

191.43 
170.23 
171.32 
160.13 
159.82 
147.72 
159.75 

143.83 
152.35 

136.55 
62.30 
73.71 
22.00 
74.35 
58.90 
52.00 

55.00 
50.00 

143.83 
129.05 


