Oregon City, Oregon, January 25, 1947

SPECIAL MEETING

The City Commission met in special session on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 3 o'clock p.m.

The purpose of the meeting was to consider applications for the position of City Manager. After due consideration and interview Mr. Robert A. Finlayson of 3334 N.E. Oregon Street, Portland 13, Oregon was chosen to fill the position.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned.

Mary & Brady City Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, February 5, 1947

REGULAR MEETING

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Geo. Woodward, Mayor W. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner Raymond P. Caufield, Commissioner

Ordinance No. 1339, an ordinance amending paragraphs two and three of Section 11 of Ordinance No. 1326, known as the Parking Meter Ordinance, and providing penalty for violation thereof, was read the second time and on motion placed on its final passage, and it appearing from the certificate of VanHoy O. Ballou, principal clerk of the Publisher of the Oregon City Enterprise, that the same had been properly published as required by the Charter, the ordinance was passed.

The following Resolution was read and adopted:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the petition of Clifford Corless, Doris Corless, August Entner, Geo. Boettcher, Bertha Boettcher, Theodore Entner, Cora Schroeder and Arthur Schroeder has been filed on November 15, 1946, asking that the City Commission of Oregon City, Oregon initiate proceedings to reduce the alley through Block 167, Oregon City, according to the duly recorded plat thereof, between Jackson Street and Van Buren Street, from 26 feet in width to 10 feet in width in its entirety by vacating a strip of land eight feet in width along the entire Northeasterly side of said alley adjoining lots 2 and 7 in said Block and by vacating a strip of land 8 feet in width along the entire Southwesterly side of said alley adjoining lots 3 and 6 in said Block, and reduce said alley from 26 feet to 10 feet in width as above set forth as by law provided; and it appearing that said Petition contains the signatures of all the owners of property abutting the alley in said block 167, Oregon City, according to the duly recorded plat thereof, consenting to said vacating,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the City Commission of Oregon City, Oregon initiate proceedings to reduce the alley through Block 167, Oregon City, according to the duly recorded plat thereof, between Jackson Street and Van Buren Street from 26 feet in width to 10 feet in width in its entirety by vacating a strip of land 8 feet in width along the entire Northeasterly side of said alley adjoining lots 2 and 7 in said Block and by vacating a strip of land 8 feet in width along the entire Southwesterly side of said alley adjoining lots 3 and 6 in said Block, on its own motion as by law provided, and make said vacating in the absence of valid, legal objection thereto.

Dated February 5, 1947.

Geo. Woodward

Mayor-Commissioner

Raymond P. Caufield Commissioner

W. G. H. Krueger Commissioner As there was not sufficient time to compile the necessary reports the meeting adjourned to convene again February 7 at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Mary 6. Braly City Recorder

Oregon City, Oregon, February 7, 1947

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING

The City Commission met in adjourned regular session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the City Hall at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

W.G.H. Krueger, Commissioner Raymond P. Caufield, Commissioner George Woodward, Mayor J.L. Franzen, City Manager

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed.

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed.

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of January was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Krueger, Caufield, and Woodward

REPORT

I herewith submit a report of the claims against the city for the month of January; 1947 and recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

C.R. McGee	Auditor	25.00
C.A. Blodgett Clarence Alldredge C.D. Newman Harvey Tautfest John D. Williams C.C. Koellermeier Gilbert Rodgers Carl Hass, Jr. Donald M. Kelley	Police Chief Ass't " Captain Sgt. Sgt. Patrolman "	201.43 158.33 169.50 183.75 155.39 156.48 168.93 149.20 170.23
Roscoe V. Locke Harold Koenig Eldon Lankins L.E. Fisher Henry J. Bebo A. Bittner Duane F. O'Brien	Fire Chief Ass't Captain Hoseman	191.43 170.23 171.32 160.13 159.82 147.72 159.75
J.E. Surfus Chris Moehnke	Elevator	143.83 152.35
Alden E. Miller George E. Swafford J.L. Franzen Mary E. Brady C.H. Taylor	Attorney Treasurer Manager & Engineer Recorder Janitor & Elevator	136.55 62.30 73.71 22.00 74.35 58.90 52.00
L. Stipp Lee L. Shoemake	Judge Watchman	55.00 50.00
Walter Bullard John E. Eaden	Flusher	143.83 129.05